OP \$90.00.00 87398011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI43493

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eyecarelive, Inc.		01/17/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Visibly, Inc.	
Street Address:	#233	
Internal Address:	207 East Ohio Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5440036	EYECARELIVE
Registration Number:	5935445	THE NETWORK IS THE DOCTOR
Registration Number:	5629797	PEERMED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082584204

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082584204

Email: jrodriguez@foley.com,jpdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Tricia L. Schulz

Address Line 1: Suite 5000

Address Line 2: 150 East Gilman Street

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106201-0106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juanita Rodriguez
SIGNATURE:	Juanita Rodriguez
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2024

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0838

source=Trademark Assignment from ECL to Visibly#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from ECL to Visibly#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment from ECL to Visibly#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0839

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the 17th day of January, 2024, by and between Eyecarelive, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Visibly, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement effective as of January 17, 2024 ("**Agreement**"), pursuant to the terms of which Assignor agreed to assign certain assets to Assignee, including the trademarks listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "**Marks**"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and with any other appropriate foreign or international office or registrar.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and all rights of enforcement and recovery for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized uses of the Marks. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver any documents necessary or appropriate to give effect to the intent and terms of this agreement.

The execution and delivery of this Assignment shall not, in any way, affect or limit the rights and obligations of Assignor and Assignee under, or enlarge, restrict or otherwise modify, the terms of the Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has, through its duly authorized representative, executed this Assignment this 20th day of February, 2024.

Eyecarelive, Inc.

Name: Rajesh Ramchandani

Title: CEO of Eyecarelive, Inc.

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Jurisdiction
EYECARELIVE	5,440,036	U.S.
THE NETWORK IS THE	5,935,445	U.S.
DOCTOR		
PEERMED	5,629,797	U.S.



Trademark Assignment for ECL Trademarks to Visibly... Title

Readable Trademar...ks to Visibly.pdf File name

8a7798532de5dd166a034158b86fd0fff793cfd9 **Document ID**

MM / DD / YYYY Audit trail date format

• Signed **Status**

Document History

(1	02 / 20 / 2024	Sent for signature to Raj Ramchandani (raj@govisibly.com)
----	----------------	---

from cleve@govisibly.com 21:20:04 UTC SENT

IP: 70.112.200.217

\odot	02 / 21 / 2024	Viewed by Raj Ramchandani (raj@govisibly.com)
---------	----------------	---

17:42:59 UTC IP: 76.103.210.85 VIEWED

~	02 / 21 / 2024	Signed by Ra	ıj Ramchandani	(raj@govisibly.com)

17:43:58 UTC IP: 76.103.210.85 SIGNED

02 / 21 / 2024 The document has been completed.

17:43:58 UTC

Powered by > Dropbox Sign

RECORDED: 02/22/2024

COMPLETED

TRADEMARK REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0842